
Record of Proceedings for 15.04.2015 
 

O.P.No.16 of 2015 

 

M/s APTRANSCO vs M/s Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills & Others 

 
Commission by order dated 23.03.2004 determined bulk supply tariff, transmission 

charges, SLDC charges and retail supply tariff (common order in OP Nos. 496 to 499 

of 2003). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time.The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

    Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 

 
O.P.No.17 of 2015 

 
M/s APCPDCL vs M/s Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills & Others 

 
Commission by order dated 23.03.2004 determined bulk supply tariff, transmission 

charges, SLDC charges and retail supply tariff (common order in OP Nos. 496 to 499 

of 2003). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 



subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.18 of 2015 

 
M/s APNPDCL vs M/s Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills & Others 

 
Commission by order dated 23.03.2004 determined bulk supply tariff, transmission 

charges, SLDC charges and retail supply tariff (common order in OP Nos. 496 to 499 

of 2003). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.19 of 2015 

 
M/s APTRANSCO vs M/s Small Hydro Power Developers’ Association & Others 

 
Commission by order dated 22.03.2005 determined bulk supply tariff, transmission 

charges, SLDC charges and retail supply tariff (common order in OP Nos. 30 to 34 of 

2004). 

Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 



respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.20 of 2015 

 
M/s APCPDCL vs M/s Small Hydro Power Developers’ Association & Others 

 
Commission by order dated 22.03.2005 determined bulk supply tariff, transmission 

charges, SLDC charges and retail supply tariff (common order in OP Nos. 30 to 34 of 

2004). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 

 

 

 

 

 



O.P.No.21 of 2015 

 

M/s APNPDCL vs M/s Small Hydro Power Developers’ Association & Others 

 

Commission by order dated 22.03.2005 determined bulk supply tariff, transmission 

charges, SLDC charges and retail supply tariff (common order in OP Nos. 30 to 34 of 

2004). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.22 of 2015 

 
M/s APTRANSCO vs M/s Small Hydro Power Developers’ Association & Others 

 
Commission by order dated 23.03.2006 determined transmission charges (O P Nos. 

1 of 2006). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 



Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.23 of 2015 

 
M/s APCPDCL vs M/s Small Hydro Power Developers’ Association & Others 

 

Commission by order dated 23.03.2006 determined bulk distribution tariff for the 

control period 2006 – 2009 and retail supply tariff for the FY 2006 – 2007 (common 

order in OP Nos. 2 to 5 of 2006). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.24 of 2015 

 
M/s APNPDCL vs M/s Small Hydro Power Developers’ Association & Others 

 

Commission by order dated 23.03.2006 determined bulk distribution tariff for the 

control period 2006 – 2009 and retail supply tariff for the FY 2006 – 2007 (common 

order in OP Nos. 2 to 5 of 2006). 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 



raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

    Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

R.P.No.01 of 2015 

 
M/s RPP Ltd. Vs DISCOMS 

 
Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in OP Nos. 17 to 20 of 2009 in 

respect of wheeling tariff for FY 2009-10 to 2013-14 and RST for FY 2009-10 

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the DISCOMS for the respondent are 

present. The representative of the respondents stated that they have engaged a 

counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the petitioner raised the 

issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also stated that 

petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the subject matter in 

issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he sought adjournment 

of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

R.P.No.02 of 2015 

 
M/s RPP Ltd. Vs APTRANSCO 

 
Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in OP Nos. 21 of 2009 in 

respect of transmission tariff for FY 2009-10 to 2013-14.  

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS for the 



respondent are present. The representative of the respondents stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the petitioner 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

R.P.No.03 of 2015 

 

M/s KCP & 2 others Vs APPCC, APTRANSCO&DISCOMS 

 

Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in OP Nos. 17 to 20 of 2009 in 

respect of wheeling tariff for FY 2009-10 to 2013-14. 

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. C. Gunaranjan counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the DISCOMS for the respondent are 

present. The representative of the respondents stated that they have engaged a 

counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the petitioner raised the 

issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also stated that 

petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the subject matter in 

issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he sought adjournment 

of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

    Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

 

 

R.P.No.04 of 2015 

 
M/s KCP & 2 others Vs APTRANSCO  



 

Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in OP Nos. 21 of 2009 in 

respect of transmission tariff for FY 2009-10 to 2013-14. 

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. C. Gunaranjan counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the respondents stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the petitioner 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

R.P.No.05 of 2015 

 
Small Hydro Power Developers Association & 16 others vs DISCOMS 

 
Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in OP Nos. 17 to 20 of 2009 in 

respect of wheeling tariff for FY 2009-10 to 2013-14. 

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K.Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the DISCOMS for the respondent are 

present. The representative of the respondents stated that they have engaged a 

counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the petitioner raised the 

issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also stated that 

petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the subject matter in 

issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he sought adjournment 

of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 



Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 

 

O.P.No.25 of 2015 

 
M/s GVK Industries vs DISCOMS & APPCC 

 
Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 in respect of certain claims 

amounting to Rs. 262 crores. 

 
Sri. T V Bhaskar representative of the petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of 

the TRANSCO and DISCOMS representative of the respondent are present. The 

representative of the petitioner raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be 

decided by the commission. He also stated that petitioners have to take steps to 

amend the cause title.Therepresentative for the respondent stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time.Hence, he sought adjournment 

of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

  Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.26 of 2015 

 

APTRANSCO & 4 DISCOMS VS M/s GVK Industries Ltd. 

 

Petition u/s 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking calculation of interest on working 

capital for computation of fixed charges, limiting the working capital amount to the 

actual borrowings. 

 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being petitioners and 

Sri. T V Bhaskar representative of the respondent are present. The representative of 

the petitioner stated that they have engaged a counsel only on that day and sought 

time. The representative for the respondent raised the issue of jurisdiction which has 

to be decided by the commission. He also stated that petitioners have to take steps 

to amend the cause title. Hence, he sought adjournment of the matter.  

 



Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.27 of 2015 

 
M/s LancoKondapalli Power Ltd. vs APPCC, APTRANSCO &DISCOMS  

 

Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 claiming finance and procurement 

costs payable by the respondents together with interest thereon and IA No. 4 of 2010 

filed by the respondlents. 

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. C. Gunaranjan counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner raised the issue of 

jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also stated that 

petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title. The representative for the 

respondent stated that they have engaged a counsel only on that day and sought 

time.Hence, he sought adjournment of the matter.  

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No.28 of 2015 

 
M/s LancoKondapalli Power Ltd. vs APPCC, APTRANSCO & DISCOMS 

 

Petition u/s 62, 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 claiming finance and 

procurement costs payable by the respondents together with interest thereon and IA 

No. 4 of 2010 filed by the respondents. 

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. C. Gunaranjan counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner raised the issue of 



jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also stated that 

petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title. The representative for the 

respondent stated that they have engaged a counsel only on that day and sought 

time.Hence, he sought adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 

 

O.P.No.32 of 2015 & IA No. 05 of 2015 

 

M/s Tata Power Trading Company Ltd. vs DISCOMS and APTRANSCO 

 
Petition seeking the illegal and wrongful deductions towards illegal compensation 

claim for supply of short term power. IA filed by the petitioner seeking directions for 

release of the amounts on productions of bank guarantee pending disposal of the 

main OP. 

 
Sri. Denis John, Advocate on behalf of M/s. Trilegal counsel for the petitioner and Sri 

J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the respondent are 

present. The counsel for the petitioner raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be 

decided by the commission. He also stated that petitioners have to take steps to 

amend the cause title He also stated that the respondents have obtained stay of 

proceedings from the Hon’ble High Court. The representative for the respondent 

stated that they have engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time.Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title. Adjourned. 

post after steps are taken by the petitioner of getting the stay vacated by impleading 

the Commission before the Hon’ble High Court.  

 
   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No. 33 of 2015 
 

APTRANSCO & 4 DISCOMs vs M/s. Spectrum Power Generation Ltd 
 



Petition u/s 86 (1) (b) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking deletion of usage of Naptha 
as supplementary fuel and others as alternate fuel 
 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being petitioners and 

Smt. K Prabha, Advocate on behalf of Sri. S. Ravi counsel for the respondent are 

present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have engaged a 

counsel only on that day and sought time. The Advocatefor the respondent raised 

the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. She also stated 

that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title. Hence, she sought 

adjournment of the matter.  

 
Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

O.P.No. 67 of 2015   
 

 M/s Bharath Aluminum Company Ltd. Vs M/s PTC India Ltd.,& 2 others 
 

Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for recovery of 
compensation deducted from the petitioner purportedly towards non-supply of power. 
 
There is no representation on behalf of petitioner. Sri. Ravi Kishore Advocate for 

respondent No. 1 and Sri. J. Moses representative of the DISCOMS being the other 

respondent are present.The counsel stated that the matter is regarding claims made 

by the power generator towards deemed supply alleging force majeure condition. 

Since the issue involves all the DISCOMS, petitioner has to take necessary steps.     

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

 
   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

 
 

O.P.No. 75 of 2015 and IA No. 16 of 2015  
 

TSNPDCL &TSSPDCL  Vs  APGENCO   
 



Petition seeking directions to the respondent to comply with the directions of 
southern regional load dispatch center dated 18.06.2014 by floating the provision of 
Electricity Act, 2003. 
 
Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. K Gopal Choudary counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title and that the 

subject matter in issue is pending before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. Hence, he 

sought adjournment of the matter.  

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 

 
O.P.(SR) No.07 of 2015 

 
M/s Spectrum Power Generation Ltd. vs APTRANSCO & 5 others 

 

Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) read with Sections 86 (1) (a) and 86 (1) (k) of 

the Electricity Act, 2003 for approval of completed capital cost incurred by the 

petitioner. 

 
Smt. K Prabha, Advocate on behalf of Sri. S. Ravi counsel for the petitionerand Sri J 

Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being respondents are 

present. The Advocate for the petitioner raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to 

be decided by the commission. She also stated that petitioners have to take steps to 

amend the cause title. Hence, she sought adjournment of the matter.The 

representative of the respondent stated that they have engaged a counsel only on 

that day and sought time. 

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 



Member     Member     Chairman 
 

R.P.(SR) No.5 of 2015 

 
M/s Guttaseema Wind Energy Company Pvt.Ltd. vs APTRANSCO & DISCOMS 

 

Petition for review of the order in OP Nos. 6 & 7 of 2009 dated 22.04.2013. 

 
Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. C. Gunaranjan counsel for the 

petitioner and Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the 

respondent are present. The representative of the petitioner raised the issue of 

jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also stated that 

petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title. The representative for the 

respondent stated that they have engaged a counsel only on that day and sought 

time.Hence, he sought adjournment of the matter.  

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 
 

R.P.(SR) No.6 of 2015 

 
APTRANSCO &DISCOMS  vs M/s Guttaseema Wind Energy Company Pvt.Ltd. 

 
Petition for review of the order in OP Nos. 6 & 7 of 2009 dated 22.04.2013. 

 

Sri J Moses representative of the TRANSCO and DISCOMS being the petitioner and 

Sri. M. K Viswanath, Advocate on behalf of Sri. C. Gunaranjan counsel for the 

respondent are present. The representative for the petitioner stated that they have 

engaged a counsel only on that day and sought time. The counsel for the respondent 

raised the issue of jurisdiction which has to be decided by the commission. He also 

stated that petitioners have to take steps to amend the cause title. Hence, he sought 

adjournment of the matter.  

Petitioner to take necessary steps to for amendment of the cause title.Adjourned. 

Call on 23-06-2015 
At 11:00 AM 

   Sd/-                                              Sd/-                                                            Sd/- 
Member     Member     Chairman 


